

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 240306 **Version**: 0

Type: Communication Status: Passed

File created: 6/12/2024 In control: BOARD OF CITY SERVICE COMMISSIONERS

On agenda: Final action: 6/13/2024

Effective date:

Title: Communication from the Fire and Police Commission to exempt one position of Fire and Police

Commission Deputy Director, pay range 1NX.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 4. FPC Exempt Req. Fire and Police Commssion Deputy Director

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/12/2024	0	BOARD OF CITY SERVICE COMMISSIONERS	ASSIGNED TO		
6/13/2024	0	BOARD OF CITY SERVICE COMMISSIONERS	APPROVED	Pass	3:0

240306

**ORIGINAL** 

## THE CHAIR

Communication from the Fire and Police Commission to exempt one position of Fire and Police Commission Deputy Director, pay range 1NX. .

Sarah Sinsky 6.12.24